4”
S H I P P I N G   AVA I L A B L E
393
I S S U E  1 5 G 2 1  R e v . 0 . 1
WWW.IUSEELITE.COM • TEL 1-877-375-5555 • FAX 1-877-375-3333
I S S U E  1 6 H 0 9  R e v . 0 . 1
w ENGINEERED FOR VERSATILITY AND PERFORMANCE
The Elite RL485 has been engineered for New Construction, Remodel and Retrofit applications for 4 inch

L
E
Ordering Guide for Compatible Housing
IC - New Construction Non-IC New Construction IC - For Remodel  Non-IC For Remodel
LD4IC-AT LD4-AT LD4RIC-AT LD4R-AT
HLD4IC-AT HLD4-AT HLD4R-AT
B4IC-AT B4-AT B4R-AT
RL485-650L-DIMTR-120-30K-90-W-WH TEST NO.: EL105816
INPUT WATTS: 9.5 LUMENS: 638 CRI: 85+ EFFICACY: 67 CCT: 3000K	 SPACING CRITERIA: 1.32
Candle Power Distribution (Candelas)
RC - Ceiling Cavity Reflectance              RW - Wall Reflectance
R
O
O
M
 C
A
VI
TY
 R
A
TI
O
Coefficients of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 0.20
Zonal Lumens Summary
0
Candela TabulationLumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens
0-10 25.21
10-20 71.68
20-30 107.27
30-40 125.54
40-50 122.15
50-60 98.77
60-70 59.09
70-80 22.29
80-90 6.04
Luminance (Average candela/M2)
Angle
in
Degrees
Average
0º
Average
45º
Average
90º
45 28222 27900 26640
55 23856 23424 22534
65 16684 17410 15569
75 6918 7321 9920
85 4184 6506 10185
0 267.08
5 266.00
15 255.38
25 234.45
35 202.49
45 158.72
55 108.83
65 56.08
75 14.24
85 2.90
90 0.22
RC 80% 70% 50% 30% 10% 0%
RW 70% 50% 30% 10% 70% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 0%
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 107 107 107 102 102 102 100
1 110 106 102 99 108 104 100 97 100 97 94 96 93 91 92 90 89 87
2 101 94 88 82 99 92 86 81 88 84 79 85 81 78 82 79 76 74
3 93 83 76 70 90 82 75 69 79 73 68 76 71 67 73 69 66 63
4 85 74 66 60 83 73 65 59 70 64 59 68 62 58 66 61 57 55
5 79 67 58 52 77 66 58 52 64 57 51 62 55 51 60 54 50 48
6 73 60 52 46 71 59 51 46 58 50 45 56 50 45 54 49 44 42